(E) Personal Safety and Wellness of the Community EMS 

Technician; and 

(ii) A minimum of forty (40) hours of practical lab skills training and 

clinical experience in a primary or public health setting. 

(c) Community EMS Clinician education programs must provide: 

(i) A minimum of one hundred fourteen (114) hours of didactic 

training and practical and lab skills covering the following subjects: 

(A) The Community EMS Clinician’s role in the health care 

system; 

(B) The social determinants of health model; 

(C) The role of the Community EMS Clinician in public health

[...]

(E) Personal Safety and Wellness of the Community EMS 

Technician; and 

(ii) A minimum of forty (40) hours of practical lab skills training and 

clinical experience in a primary or public health setting. 

(c) Community EMS Clinician education programs must provide: 

(i) A minimum of one hundred fourteen (114) hours of didactic 

training and practical and lab skills covering the following subjects: 

(A) The Community EMS Clinician’s role in the health care 

system; 

(B) The social determinants of health model; 

(C) The role of the Community EMS Clinician in public health